In accerdance with b
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l QO 2

the Insalvency (England

pnae s 0ed Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986.

<L

(=]

w

L

= *AB2IVZSE*

A24 02/04/2019 #95
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
Company number I ’ “ Filling in this form
pany au 015 ’_4_ rielsiti? Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Deco Series 2005 - UK Conduit 1 plc bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Paul David
Surname Williams
Liquidator's address
Building name/number [ The Shard
Street ' 32 London Bridge Street
Past town rLondon
County/Region ’
Postcode S E"l 'QIS G
Country ‘ UK
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) I Geoffrey Wayne © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Bouchier another liquidator.
H Liquidator’s address @
Building nameinumber| The Shard O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 32 London Bridge Street another liguidator.
Post town l London
County/Region |
Postcode [sTe[1] [ols[e]
Country [UK

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

s o5 [afofils

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

‘WL...—‘—-_“_

Signature date

2l's  [ofs  [200f1]s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Maddy Skerrett

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Lompany name

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard
| 32 London Bridge Street

[ Address

I Post town

London

County/Region

[slef+] feolsfel

Posteode

Country

|Dx

Telephone

020 7089 4886

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[] You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




(a) Insert name and address
of registered office of the
Society

(b} insert date

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number

Deco Series 2005 - UK Conduit 1 plc 05479512

Statement as to the affairs of {a) Dece Series 2005 - UK Conduit 1 plc
3rd Floor 11-12 St. James's Square, Suite 2, London, England, SW1Y 4LB

Onthe (b) | 5 Macen 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as
at(b) 13 Merzn 2018 2019

i
. 3 ,‘ .
Full name Gfﬂ-k‘f\f‘-‘\ 0N~ T A
7

Signed é f 7 é\/\

Dated 1A Macen Zoiy




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimated

Value to realise
Notes £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to a floating charge:

Cash at Bank Nil Nil

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ Nil

creditors

Signature /97%&\)\_ Date 3 Mamn 2o
el L//




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfali to floating

charge holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall te floating charge holders {brought down}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
realise

Nil

Nil

Nil

(3,563,080)

Nil

Nii

Nil

Nil

(3,563,080)

(12,502)

(3,575,582)

|X Mach 70i

Signature %Aﬁ‘ Date




